

## Decision No 01/2023 of 23 January 2023 of the Management Board

## on the Draft Single Programming Document of the European Labour Authority for 2024-2026

THE MANAGEMENT BOARD OF THE EUROPEAN LABOUR AUTHORITY,

Having regard to Regulation (EU) 2019/1149 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 June 2019 establishing a European Labour Authority, amending Regulations (EC) No 883/2004, (EU) No 492/2011, and (EU) 2016/589 and repealing Decision (EU) 2016/344<sup>1</sup> ("the Founding Regulation" and "the Authority"), and in particular Articles 18(1) (s) and 24 thereof,

Having regard to the Decision No 21/2020 of 15 December 2020 of the Management Board on ELA's Financial Rules, and in particular Article 32 thereof,

Whereas:

- (1) To ensure the multi annual programming of the Authority's activities, the Draft Single Programming Document for years 2024 to 2026 should be approved.
- (2) According to Article 24 and Article 18(1)(s) of the Founding Regulation, the Management Board should approve draft Single Programming Document before its submission to the Commission for its opinion.

HAS ADOP	TED TI	HIS D	)ECI	SION	1:
----------	--------	-------	------	------	----

\_

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> OJ L 186, 11.7.2019, p.21.

## Article 1

## Draft Single Programming Document

The Draft Single Programming Document for years 2024 to 2026 as annexed to this decision is approved.

Done by written procedure, 23 January 2023.

For the Management Board

Tom BEVERS
Chair of the Management Board